ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 38-4-11 AND 38-4-40 OF ARTICLE IV, WATER SYSTEM

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS, THAT: Section 38-4-11, of Article IV, Water System, of the Municipal Code of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended as follows:

1. Accept as provided by 38-4-12, all fire hydrants located in the City of Nokomis shall be of the clow medallion brand and type.

Section 38-4-40 of the Article IV, Water System, of the Municipal Code of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended as follows:

1. Accept as provided by 38-4-12, all water meters installed in the City of Nokomis shall be of the badger model 25, 3/4 inch by 3/4 inch make and brand.

City	Passed of	by the City Nokomis, 1995.	Council and Illinois,	approved this	by the Mayor of day	the of
		Donald Tooley, Mayor				

(CORPORATE SEAL)

ATTEST:

Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)	
)	
CITY OF NOKOMIS)	

I, Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 38-4-11 AND 38-4-40 OF ARTICLE IV, WATER SYSTEM

was duly passed by the City Council of said City on the day of 1995, and was afterwards on the same day and date duly approved by the Mayor of said City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the day of ________1995.

Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois

(CORPORATE SEAL)